

GAHC040017352025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./227/2025

Rohit Patir and Anr
Son of Dev Kumar Patir, presently residing at Lora Village, PO and PS Kimin, Papum
Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh and a permanent resident of Tezpur, PO and PS
Tezpur, Assam.

2: Miss Gyamar Reeta
Age:
Occupation :
Daughter of Gyamar Sikap
resident of Durpa Village
PO and PS Kimin
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Geba Lomi, Tamo Taggu,Licha Rakap,Reyom Karga

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 21.10.2025

Heard Mr. T. Taggu, learned counsel for the petitioners.

This is an application under Section 528 of BNSS, 2023 praying for quashment of the F.I.R. being Kimin P.S. Case No. 10/2025, under Sections 69/351(2) of BNS on the basis of the settlement between the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

Call for the scanned copy of the Case Diary.

Mr. D. Loyi, learned Public Prosecutor for the State respondent, is present.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant