

GAHC040017352025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Petn./227/2025**

Rohit Patir and Anr

Son of Dev Kumar Patir, presently residing at Lora Village, PO and PS Kimin, Papum  
Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh and a permanent resident of Tezpur, PO and PS  
Tezpur, Assam.            2: Miss Gyamar Reeta

Age:

Occupation :

Daughter of Gyamar Sikap  
resident of Durpa Village  
PO and PS Kimin  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP  
represented by the PP of AP

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Geba Lomi, Tamo Taggu, Licha Rakap, Reyom Karga

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 06.05.2026**

None appears for the petitioners when the matter is called.

It is seen from the earlier order that no one appeared for the petitioners on the last two occasions as well.

In the interest of justice, list the matter after two weeks.

In the event of non-appearance of the petitioners on the next date fixed, the matter shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**